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Southern Tier Lead Health Homes (Adult) 

 
Bassett Community Health Navigation (The Mary Imogene Bassett Hospital) 

Counties: Chenango, Delaware 
Main Contact: John Migliore, 315-867-1594 john.migliore@bassett.org 
Alternate Contact: Justin Honkala, 315-466-6930 justin.honkala@bassett.org  
Primary Contact: Congetta Carrig, 315–867–1460 congetta.carrig@bassett.org 
Referral Contact: Judy Kalinowski, 315–867–1513 judy.kalinowski@bassett.org 
Member Referral Number: 877–547–1753 
Chenango CMAs: Bassett Community Health Navigation, Catholic Charities of Chenango County, Southern Tier 
Care Coordination 
Delaware CMAs: Bassett Community Health Navigation, Catholic Charities Care Coordination, Rehabilitation 

Support Services (RSS), Southern Tier Care Coordination 

Circare (Health Homes of Upstate New York - HHUNY) 
Counties: Tioga, Tompkins 
Main Contact: Johanna George, 315-472-7363 ext. 129 jgeorge@cir.care   
Member Referral Number: 1–855–613–7659 
Tioga CMAs: Elmira Psychiatric Center, Rehabilitation Support Services (RSS), Southern Tier Care Coordination 
Tompkins CMAs: Tompkins County Mental Health, Southern Tier Care Coordination 
 

Encompass Health Home, LLC (Catholic Charities of Broome County) 
County: Broome 
Main Contact: Julie Smith, 607-723-9991 ext. 224 jsmith@ccbc.net 
Alternate Contact: Vinnette James, 607-729-9166 vjames@ccbc.net  
Referral Contact: Patricia Adams, 607-723-9991 ext. 381 padams@cbcc.net 
Referral Contact: Gary Tucker, 607-723-9991 ext. 317 gtucker@ccbc.net 
Help Desk Number: 1–844–884–4999 
Broome CMAs: Catholic Charities of Broome County, Catholic Charities of Chenango County, Family & 
Children’s Society, Fairview Recovery Services, Greater Binghamton Health Center, Lourdes Care 
Management, Monroe Plan for Medical Care, Complete Care by United Methodist Homes, and Mental 
Health Association of the Southern Tier 
 

United Health Services 
County: Broome 
Main Contact: Nicole Addicott, 607- 422–3850 Ext. 48398 nicole_addicott@uhs.org 
Alternate Contact: Stacy Sbarra 607-422-3850 ext. 48397 stacy_sbarra@uhs.org  
Broome CMAs: United Health Services, Family & Children’s Society, Monroe Plan for Medical Care, Southern Tier 
Care Coordination, Fairview Recovery Services, Mental Health Association of the Southern Tier, Complete Care 
by United Methodist Homes  
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Adult Care Management Agencies (CMAs)

Addictions Center of Broome County  
County: Broome  
Primary Contact: Becka Moore 
607-723-7308 ext. 112 bmoore@acbcservices.org  
 
Bassett Community Health Navigation 

Counties: Chenango, Delaware 

Primary Contact: John Migliore                               

315-867-1594 john.migliore@bassett.org 

Catholic Charities of Broome County 

County: Broome 

Primary Contact: Laura Atwood-Holiavko              

607-723-9991 latwoodholiavko@ccbc.net  

Catholic Charities Care Coordination 

County: Delaware 

Primary Contact: Maureen Case                              

518-842-4202 ext. 3122 maureenc@ccalbany.org  

Catholic Charities of Chenango County 

County: Chenango 

Primary Contact: Amanda Erickson                         

607-334-8244 ex. 228 aerickson@ccofcc.com  

Elmira Psychitric Center 

County: Tioga 

Primary Contact: Scott Mathewson                        

607-426-2713 scott.mathewson@omh.ny.gov  

Fairview Recovery Services 

County: Broome 

Primary Contact: Tina VanNoy                                 

607-722-8987 ext. 232 tvannoy@frsinc.org  

Family & Children’s Society 

Counties: Broome, Chenango, Tioga 

Primary Contact: Karen Calisher                              

607-2696-7110 ext. 2 kcalisher@familycs.org  

Greater Binghamton Health Center 

County: Broome 

Primary Contact: Carol Kelly                                     

607-773-4192 carol.t.kelly@omh.ny.gov  

Lourdes Care Management Agency 

County: Broome 

Primary Contact: Cindy Felice-Glowiacki               

607-584-4483 cfelice-glowiacki@ascension.org  

Mental Health Association of the Southern Tier 

County: Broome 

Primary Contact: Maribel Asencio                          

607-771-8888 maribel.asencio@yourmha.com  

Monroe Plan for Medical Care 

Counties: Broome, Chenango, Delaware, Tioga 

Primary Contact: Lisa Larson                                   

607-771-7007 ext. 104 llarson@monroeplan.com  

Rehabilitation Support Services (RSS) 

Counties: Delaware, Tioga 

Tioga: Denise Brown                                                  

607-687-7468 ext. 103 dbrown@rehab.org  

Delaware: Jayne Francisco                                       

607-865-3158 jfrancisco@rehab.org 

Southern Tier Care Coordination 

Counties: Broome, Chenango, Delaware, Tioga, 

Tompkins 

Broome: 607-798-1721 

Chenango & Delaware:  

607-372-5800  

Tioga: Sabrina Holmes                                                    

607-743-0200 sholmes@stcares.org  

Tompkins: Tammy Middleton 

607-427-0215 tmiddleton@stcares.org 

 

Tompkins County Mental Health 

County: Tompkins  

Primary Contact: Zachary Sims 

607-274-6228 zsims@tompkins-co.org 

Complete Care by United Methodist Homes  

County: Broome 

Primary Contact: Kim Garey                                           

607-775-6422 kgarey@umhwc.org 
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United Health Services 

County: Broome 

Primary Contact:  Annie DePugh                              

607-762-2862 anne_depugh@uhs.org       
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